# **FESTIVE Cashback December 2023 Promotion**

# **Terms and conditions**

These Terms and Conditions (the "Terms and Conditions") govern the Promotion being promoted by ICICI Bank UK PLC ("ICICI Bank"). Participation in the Promotion is governed by the Terms and Conditions provided below.

The words "we", "us", "our" and words with similar meaning refer to ICICI Bank

These Terms and Conditions are in addition to, and not in derogation of the Personal Banking Terms and Conditions offered by ICICI Bank to Customers and are available on our Website. If there is any inconsistency between the Personal Banking Terms and Conditions and these Terms and Conditions, the latter shall prevail.

By participating in the Promotion, a customer agrees to be bound by these Terms and Conditions, which may be amended, modified or supplemented at any time by ICICI Bank. Any changes in the Terms and Conditions will be posted and updated on the Website.

## **DEFINITIONS:**

In these Terms and Conditions, unless otherwise defined, capitalised terms shall have the meaning as assigned to them below:

"Branch(es)" refers to the branch offices of ICICI Bank in the United Kingdom at Birmingham, London, East Ham, Wembley, Southall, Manchester and Harrow;

"Customer" refers to a person who is an existing HomeVantage Current Account of ICICI Bank UK PLC and continues to be a customer of ICICI Bank UK PLC during the Promotion Period:

"Customer Service Centre" refers to our call centre that customers can contact to place money transfer requests over the phone;

"HomeVantage Current Account (HVCA)" please refer to <a href="https://www.icicibank.co.uk/en/personal/branch-banking/homevantage-current-account/overview">https://www.icicibank.co.uk/en/personal/branch-banking/homevantage-current-account/overview</a>

"SuperSaver Savings Account" please refer to <a href="https://www.icicibank.co.uk/en/personal/savings-accounts/easy-access-savings-account/supersaver-savings-account">https://www.icicibank.co.uk/en/personal/savings-accounts/easy-access-savings-account/supersaver-savings-account</a>

**Promotion\*** refers to this campaign where in any Customer who open SuperSaver Savings Account (linked to HVCA) and transfer funds into the this account by 2<sup>nd</sup> January 2024. The benefit associated with the promocode will be redeemed by the Bank after the promotion period is completed.

Promotion Period\* refers to the time period of the Promotion starting from 12:00 GMT on December 1st, 2023 until 11:59 GMT 2nd January 2024;

"Eligible Amount" refers to a minimum amount to qualify for the Promotion. To qualify for offer, minimum amount to be transferred is £ 500 and above and should be at the end of day 2<sup>nd</sup> January 2024.

"Offer" the Bank will credit £10 amount to the eligible customer in the newly opened SuperSaver Savings Account by 31st January 2024.

"Website" refers to the website of ICICI Bank as made available online at www.icicibank.co.uk

#### How to enter

To participate in the Promotion, the Customer needs to open a new SuperSaver savings Account (linked to HVCA) with us and transfer £500 or more within the promotional period into the SuperSaver savings account.

Minimum £500 should be available at the closing of business day on 2<sup>nd</sup> January 2024.

# **Eligibility**

Customer with HomeVantage Current account (HVCA) having no SuperSaver Savings account.

## **Additional Terms**

- 1. The Offer is only available if SuperSaver Savings Account is opened during promotional period.
- 2. Account can be opened single or Joint, however only one offer would be applied for the account.
- 3. The offer is non-transferable, non-exchangeable and is not redeemable for other prizes. No two Promotions of ICICI Bank UK Plc can be redeemed together by the Customer.
- 4. For joint account holders, the primary applicant of the account will be considered as an Customer.
- 5. Only one offer will be credited per account. In the case of joint accounts, if both the joint holders complete Successful funding of GBP 500 or more, only one offer will be eligible to the joint account.
- 6. ICICI Bank has the right to cancel the campaign at any time.
- 7. ICICI Bank shall not be liable for any failure to comply with its obligations where the failure is caused by something outside its reasonable control. Such circumstances shall include, but not be limited to, weather conditions, fire, flood, hurricane, strike, industrial

dispute, war, hostilities, political unrest, riots, civil commotion, inevitable accidents, supervening legislation or any other such circumstances.

- 8. The Promotion shall be governed by the laws of England and Wales and all disputes arising under this Promotion shall be subject to the jurisdiction of the competent courts of England and Wales.
- 9. All communication should be addressed to ukservice@icicibank.com or ICICI Bank, One Thomas More Square, London, E1W 1YN.